

10-31-2002



Atty. Docket No.: 2360-0331P

 P	ag	e	1	01	1

102266531 T					
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.					
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)				
MELIGA Habillement Horloger SA	Name: MONTRES ANTIMA SA				
	Internal Address:				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  \[ \begin{array}{c} \textbf{YES} & \text{NO} \end{array} \]	Street Address: rue Theodor-Kocher 11				
3. Nature of conveyance:	City: Biel/Bienne State: ZIP:				
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	Country: Switzerland Postal Code: CH-2502				
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?   YES  NO				
Other:					
Execution Date: July 11, 2002  4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):					
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:					
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No.(s).				
09/776,703					
Additional numbers attac					
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total No. of applications/patents involved: one (1)				
Name: BIRCH, STEWART, KOLASCH & BIRCH, LLP	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41): \$40.00				
Street Address: P.O. BOX 747	⊠ Enclosed				
City: FALLS CHURCH State: VA ZIP: 22040-0747	Authorized to be charged to deposit account, if no fee attached.				
Country: USA	8. Deposit account number: 02-2448				
	(Attach triplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)				
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
9. Statement and signature.					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Charles Gorenstein, #29,271 Name of Person Signing/Reg. No.  October 25, 2002 Date					
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: five (5)					

00000077 09776703 10/30/2002 DBYRNE

01 FC:8021

40.00 OP

CG/EAG/ndb

(Rev. 09/02/02)

Attorney Docket No. 2360-0331P

## ASSIGNMENT

	WHER	MELIGA Habillement Horloger SA, a corporation
٥	หาวต่อสั	existing under and by virtue of the laws of
92)	_Ze fl.al	naving an office at <u>Chemin de la Clôture 6, CH-2500</u>
Ξ		erland, is the owner by previous assignment, dated
<u> </u>	THE TIME	2001, of the entire undivided right, title and
i	216.80°	avio ROTA, in and to an invention for new and useful
ì.	QV Armali	in or relating to <u>CIRCUMFERENTIALLY CONTINUOUS</u>
<u>&gt;</u>	200 EME:	FICH IS TO BE WORN PREFERABLY ON THE WRIST AND HAS A
<u> </u>	FI	of for which an application for Letters Patent in the
Ų.	ed St	was executed on <u>February 5, 2001</u> and assigned
A	icatus	imper 09/776,703, and is the owner of an undivided
<u>r</u> .	t., 1.1	and interest in and to said application by said
P	11.15	mment.;
	W.,	Montres Antima SA, a corporation organized and
e "	ting w	and by virtue of the laws of Switzerland, having an
C-		Theodor-Kocher 11, CH-2502 Biel/Bienne, Switzerland,
i	let in w	acquiring the entire right, title and interest in
ā!	um in the second	id application and the invention therein described
a.	23 <b>8</b> 3 (3)	ad any Letters Patent that may be issued upon said
£.		for the improvements therein contained;

PATENT\_

REEL: 013426 FRAME: 0009

1...

Attorney Docket No.: 2360-0331P

SFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of Ten OW. (00) lawful money of the United States and other lars 13: le riderations, to me in hand paid, the receipt of and :idi∈a: thereof are hereby acknowledged, the said MELIGA orlocer SA, has sold, assigned and transferred and illere: n het. sell, assign and transfer unto the said Montres successors and assigns, its entire undivided right, 크로 : [[출. interest in and to the said application and the ំង ៩១ rein contained, including all rights of action and en ien past infringement, and including the right to apply rs Patent in the United States of America and in all iv I ries on said invention and including the right to 31 JD 0 cricy of the date of filing in the United States and de mile 1.850-Patent that may issue thereon, or therefor, in the e - **i** St and foreign countries and all reissues, extensions, . . . 113. risions and continuations thereof, to the full end of warms for which said Letters Patent may be issued, to enjoyed by the said Montres Antima SA, its successors the same as it would have been held and enjoyed by ្នៃខេត្ Remens Horloger SA, if this assignment and sale had 4 3 3 .\_ .\_ .\_ 2 SIGA Habillement Horloger SA, hereby authorizes and AND Cormissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all . 213 1 141 Patents to the said Montres Antima SA, in accordance

trusent of assignment.

.. tub L.

ELI

Habillement Horloger SA, hereby represents

Attorney Docket No.: 2360-0331P

(. IS there are no rights or interests outstanding with the rights and interests granted herein and that 137 ament Horloger SA, will not execute any instrument or  $\underline{\mathbb{N}}$ \_ Hal sfer any rights or interests inconsistent therewith, . 51, sbillement Horloger SA, binds itself and its heirs, - 555**T**C ministrators, employees and legal representatives, as 1 2 2 2 be, to execute and deliver to the said Montres 233 is successors and assigns, any further documents or . . 52 11.6.1 and in any and all further acts that may be deemed the said Montres Antima SA, its successors and J: 8327 file applications for the said improvements j 128 are country where it may elect to file such 4 01112 and that may be necessary to vest in the said 7412 in M, its successors and assigns, the title herein 28 / ancended so to be, and to enable such title to be 与高级。 đ≘đ the United States and foreign countries where such or abolications may be filed. 2912. 32.0 Land Habillement Horloger SA, further dovenants and ensideration of the premises, that it, its executors i dni: caters will, at any time upon request, communicate to tre: Antima SA, its successors and assigns, any facts ಕರನ the said invention and improvements and the history 3:3 or it or its successors and assigns, and that it - - · tily as to the same in any interference or other Attorney Docket No.: 2360-0331P

Þì	iing	n remested to do so by the said Montres Antima SA,
it	그라도 말.	an assi <b>gns.</b>
		righed hereby grants the law firm of Birch, Stewart,
K	. n â	oh, ILP the power to insert on this Assignment any
f.	¥ 1	ification which may be necessary or desirable in
<b>O</b> 11	ÇΨ	by with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark
0	ŕ5t	concension of this document.
		MONY WHEREOF, MELIGA Habillement Horloger SA, have
h	A sum from	my hands and seal this <u>llulik</u> day of

Jörg BADER

Claude-Alain VHAURI
PLESIDENT

Title: CHAIRMAN

**RECORDED: 10/25/2002** REEL: 013426 FRAME: 0012